## GRAND RAPIDS PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

## **RESOLUTION NO. 05-11-22-1**

## ADOPT REVISED CITY MULTI-FAMILY WATER RATE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Grand Rapids Public Utilities Commission (GRPUC) philosophy is to promote reliable utility services for a fair competitive rate;

WHEREAS, the City Multi-Family Water rate schedule was reviewed internally a with recommendation to complete the schedule for two to 61 multi-family dwelling units which were not currently included in the rate schedule;

WHEREAS, the City Multi-Family Water rate calculation is not changing with the adoption of this revised rate schedule and remains \$5.20 times the number of units plus a flat fee of \$3.47;

WHEREAS, the GRPUC has reviewed and discussed the revisions to the City Multi-Family Water rate schedule at the April 26, 2022 work session;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Grand Rapids Public Utilities Commission has reviewed and adopts the revised City Multi-Family Water Rate schedule as presented.

GRPUC President	
Witness:	
GRPUC	

Adopted this 11th day of May 2022.